Te
st
 &
 M
ea
su
re
m

Version 03.00, February 2012
 Rohde & Schwarz Global Navigation Satellite System (GNSS) Simulator in the R&S®SMBV100A Vector Signal Generator  18
Ordering information
Designation Type Order No.
Base unit (including power cable, quick start guide and CD-ROM, with operating and service manual)
Vector Signal Generator 1 R&S®SMBV100A 1407.6004.02
Hardware options (GNSS related configuration) 2
Frequency Range 9 kHz to 3.2 GHz R&S®SMBV-B103 1407.9603.02
Baseband Generator with Digital Modulation (realtime) and
ARB (32 Msample), 120 MHz RF bandwidth
R&S®SMBV-B10 1407.8607.02
Hard Disk (removable) R&S®SMBV-B92 1407.9403.02
ARB Memory Extension to 256 Msample
(requires R&S®SMBV-B92 option)
R&S®SMBV-B55 1407.9203.02
Software options (GNSS related only) 2
GPS R&S®SMBV-K44 1415.8060.02
Assisted GPS R&S®SMBV-K65 1415.8560.02
Galileo R&S®SMBV-K66 1415.8590.02
GNSS Extension to 12 Satellites R&S®SMBV-K91 1415.8577.02
GNSS Enhanced (e.g. moving scenarios, multipath) R&S®SMBV-K92 1415.8583.02
GPS P Code R&S®SMBV-K93 1415.8660.02
Glonass R&S®SMBV-K94 1415.8677.02
GNSS Extension to 24 Satellites R&S®SMBV-K96 1415.8790.02
Recommended extras
Hardcopy manuals (in English, UK)  1407.6062.32
Hardcopy manuals (in English, US)  1407.6062.39
19" Rack Adapter R&S®ZZA-S334 1109.4487.00